This Council hereby declares it necessary to implement a five-year 
public services plan for the Cedar Lee Special Improvement District, Inc., with such plan 
being attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein. 

SECTION 2. One hundred percent (100%) of the cost of the public services plan 
of One Hundred Fifty-five Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-five ($155,965.00) dollars 
annually shall be paid for by special assessments. 

SECTION 3. The parcels of property to be assessed for the public services plan 
are as follows:  

SECTION 4. The method of levying the special assessment shall be by a 
percentage of the current tax value of the property assessed.